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100GBASE-LR4 Ethernet links

Data Center interconnects 

Client-side 100G telecom connecƟons

Applications

●

●

●

Optical Fiber Communications

Key Features
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Hot pluggable electrical interface QSFP28 MSA form factor 

QSFP footprint (Quad small form factor pluggable) 

Low power dissipaƟon  < 4.5W

0°C to 70°C operaƟng case temperature

Single 3.3V power supply

4x25Gb/s transmiƩer 

4x25G reƟmed electrical interface

Duplex LC receptacles

I2C management interface

Supports 103.1Gbps aggregate bit rate 

Compliant to IEEE 802.3ba 100GBASE-LR4 

RoHS6 compliant 

Up to 10 km reach for G.652 SMF

TransmiƩer: cooled 4x25 Gbps LAN WDM DFB TOSA (1295.56, 1300.05, 1304.58, 1309.14nm)
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Unit: mm

Absolute Maximum Ratings

Power Supply Voltage 

Storage Temperature

RelaƟve Humidity

-0.5V

-20°C

5%

3.6V

85°C

85%

Min. Max.Symbol

Vcc

Tst

RH

Operating Conditions

Power Supply Voltage

OperaƟng Case Temperature

Module Power DissipaƟon

3.13V

0°C

-

3.46V

70°C

4W

3.3V

-

-

Min. Max.Typ.Symbol

Vcc

Tca

P

Electrical Specifications

OperaƟng Data Rate/Lane

LP Mode/Reset/ModselL 

LP Mode/Reset/ModselL

ModPrsL/IntL 

ModPrsL/IntL

0.3V

2V

0V

Vcc-0.5V

0.8V

Vcc+0.3V

0.4V

Vcc+0.3V

25.78125Gbps

-

-

-

-

Min. Max.Typ.Symbol

DR

VIL

VIH

VOL

VOH

�����

�����

�����

�	�
�±����

	���±����



100G QSFP28 LR4
Transceiver

A BizLink Group Company

www.bizlinktech.com © 2019 BizLink Group. All rights reserved.
BizLink, OpƟWorks, and other trademarks are the trademarks of BizLink Group or its subsidiaries.
SpecificaƟons are subject to change without prior noƟce.           September 2019 

OptiWorks, Inc.
47211 Bayside Parkway, Fremont, CA 94538, USA
Phone +1 510 438 4560
sales@opƟworks.com

OptiWorks (Kunshan) Co., Ltd.
No. 168, Nanhe Rd., Kunshan Economic & Technology 
Development Zone, Kunshan City, Jiangsu 215300, China
Phone +86 512 5763 0863
contact@opƟworks.com

OptiWorks (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
Room 810-811, Changchun Business Building, 
No. 953 Qinzhou North Road, Shanghai 200233, China  
Phone +86 021 6485 8787
contact@opƟworks.com

Optical Specifications – Transmitter 

DR

Pt 

Po

PO_OFF 

Poma  

TDP 

ER

SMSR

{0.25,0.4,0.45,0.35,0.28,0.4}

 RT

L0

L1

L2

L3

-

-4.3dBm

-

-1.3dBm

-

4dB

30dB

-

1294.53nm

1299.02nm

1303.54nm

1308.09nm

10.5

+4.5dBm

-30

4.5dBm

2.2dBm

-

-

-12dB

1296.59nm

1301.09nm

1305.63nm

1310.19nm

25.78125

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1295.56nm

1300.05nm

1304.58nm

1309.14nm

Max.Typ.Symbol Min.

Optical Specifications – Receiver

Receiver SaturaƟon (OMA)/Lane 

Damage Threshold/Lane

Average Receiver SensiƟvity/Lane

Receiver SensiƟvity (OMA)/Lane

LOS Assert

LOS De-Assert

LOS Hysteresis

Stressed Receiver SensiƟvity in OMA/Lane

Receiver Reflectance  

Rmax

DTH  

 Rsens

   

LOSA  

LOSD  

RR 

2.5dBm

3.5dBm

-

-

-24dBm

-

-

-

-

-

-

-10.6dBm

-8.6dBm

-12.5dBm

-11dBm

-

-6.8dBm

-26.0dB

-

-

-

-

-

-

1.5dB

-

-

Max.Typ.Symbol Min.

OperaƟng Data Rate

Total Average Launch Power

Average Output Power/Lane

Disabled Output OpƟcal Power

OpƟcal ModulaƟon Amplitude/Lane

TransmiƩer Dispersion Penalty/Lane

ExƟncƟon RaƟo

Side Mode Suppression

Output Eye Mask DefiniƟon {X1, X2, X3; Y1, Y2, Y3}

TransmiƩer Reflectance

Center Wavelength*

* IEEE 802.3 LWDM 1294-1310nm


